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CIF051122PW15B

Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request
Neighboerhood Development Fund (NDF)
= Capital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)
Municipal Aid Program (MAP)
Paving Fund (PAV)

| Primary Sponsor: Kevin Triplett

| Amount: $8,000 Date: Apr 14, 2022

l

location of project/program and any external grantee(s):
District 15 request to install 7 black permanent trash cans that will be installed on Hickory St.

Description of program/project including public purpose, additional funding sources,

City Agency: Public Works
Contact Person: Nick Rohrman

Agency Phone: 502-210-2700

I have reviewed this request for an expenditure of city tax dollars, and have
determined the funds will be used for a public purpose and have the attached

documentation from the receiving department concerning the project/expenditure.

15 =7 7 A
—, [ b $8,000.00 pr 21, 2022
District # Cou)lcil Member Sigh’ature Amount Date
Approved by:
Appropriations Committee Chairman Date
Clerk’s Office & OMB Use Only:
Request Amount: Amended Amount;
Reference #: CIF051122PW15B To OMB:
Budget Revision #:
Account #:
To Project Manager: Completion Date:
Actual Cost: Funds Returned:
Revised May 2016
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Interagency Name: Public Works

Program/Project Name: Permanent trash cans on Hickory

Appropriating Funding?

Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with
account numbers in the request form description?

Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of
the request exclude the matching fund amount?

Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they
disclosed with account numbers in the request form description?
Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville
own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the
funding source 1s probably NDF.

life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF.

"~ Yes/No/NA
Yes

NA

NA

NA
Yes

Yes

‘Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than

$5,0007 If so, an ordinance is required.

Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center?
If s0, is the amount given for the fiscal year $25,000 or less?

" Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid
estimate and description of cost?

NA

Ne. NA

Yes

Submitted by: shughes

Date: Apr 21, 2022

Revised May 2016
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Gm@gé Susan Hughes <swhughesi{i@gmail.com>

FW: 7 black permanent trash cans on Hickory Street ﬂ\? gg 060
LA

2 messages

Hughes, Susan <Susan.Hughes@louisvilleky.gov> Wed, Apr 20, 2022 at 10:03 AM
To: "swhughest1@gmail.com” <swhughesti@gmail.com>

Appropriate $8,000

From: Baldon, Antonic J Sr <Antonio. BaldonSr@louisvilieky.gov>

Sent: Monday, April 18, 2022 11:13 AM

To: Luckett, Daniel R <Daniel. Luckett@louisvilieky. gove; Axsom, Amy <Amy Axsom@louisvilleky gov>
Cc: Hughes, Susan <Susan. Hughss@louisvilleky gov>

Subject: Re: 7 black permanent trash cans on Hickory Street

Good morning Dan,
We will still need Engineering to approve the locations in where you want to install.

SWHS wifl accept funds ta start this process.

Sent via the Samsung Galaxy S$10e, an AT&T 5G Evelution capable smariphone
Get Qutlook for Android

From: Luckett, Daniel R <Daniet. Luckett@louisvilleky.gov>

Sant: Monday, April 18, 2022 10:42:34 AM

To: Baldon, Antonio J Sr <Antonio. BaldonSr@louisvilleky.gov>; Axsom, Amy <Amy Axsom@louisvilleky.gov>
Cc: Hughes, Susan <Susan.Hughes@louisvilleky. gov>

Subject: 7 black permanent trash cans on Hickory Street

Good morning Mr. Baldon!

District 15 wants to start the NDF process-for 7 black permanent trash cans (seen below) to be installed on Hickory
Street (see the Google Drive folder below for locations). There is well more than the 48 inch clearance needed for
installation thus no pads need to be poured. You OK'd the weekly frash pickup already. (See beiow) | know you
mentioned SWMS may not be able fo install with the crew shortage so we are appropriating $8,000.00 for the 7 can,
installation by the company and freight charges. ($1,100 shown below per can and estimated freight charges.)

*Sir, will SWMS accept the funds?* Thank you for your assistance in this maiter!

4/20/2022, 10:19 AM
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From: Baldon, Antonia J St <Antonio. BaldonSr@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Monday, December 27, 2021 2:02 PM

To: Luckett, Daniel R <Daniel. Luckett@louisvilleky. gov>

Cc: Axsom, Amy <Amy.Axsom@louisvilleky. gov>; Maynard, Karen <Karen Maynard@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: Re: Last night meeting

Hey Dan!

SWMS can service the containers after they ara installed. As for the cost | see Amy is copied on here so thatis a
number she should be able to pull together for you.

Amy- could you get the numbers for Dan on the containers.

From: Luckett, Daniel R <Daniel. Luckett@louisvilleky gov>

Sent: Monday, December 27, 2021 1:39:05 PM

To: Baldon, Antonio J Sr <Antonio.BaldonSr@louisvilleky.gov>

Cc: Axsom, Amy <Amy.Axsom@louisvilleky.gov>; Maynard, Karen <Karen Maynard@louisvilleky gov>
Subject: FW: Last night meeting

i fr. Baldon!

Schnitzelburg is now in D-15 and they have made the following request. (See below on the trash can portion) On
Google Drive are the locations. First of all, will SWMS remove trash if they are installed there? There is plenty of room
if allowed. Also, what is the total cost of 7 cans? | know you have approximately $1,100 written below but ! need an
exact amount if possible, Once | get this information | will confer again with the Counciiman and then get back to you.
Thank you Sirl

Sent: Monday, December 27, 2021 1:17 PM

To: Luckett, Daniel R <Danisl Luckett@louisvilleky.gov>
Cc: Haggai <haggai.aj@gmail.com>

Subject: Re: Last night meeling

Hi, Dan,

Thanks for your email following SACC's general neighborhood mesting. It was great to meet you and Kevin. Hope you
all have had and continue to have a wonderful holiday season.

We would fove to move forward with ordering seven green trash cans. in this Google Drive folder, you will find a map
5 of 7 of the proposed locations for the trash cans, as well as photos of each Jocation, There is ample room on eacgjggﬂ_;@z 10:19 AM
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identified corners for the trash receptacles to be installed. We had discussed using an NDF for half of the cost
($3,850) and having SACC assume the cost for the other haif ($3,850). We are happy to provide a check for this
amount at any time. Please let us know how we can get the ball rolling on the NDF. I've attended the NDF training and

have written many.

Each Metro Councd Disinet can allocate
Fushroom hitter | funds to purchase litter receptacies. Re-

receptacie | guests and mstaliations are made through
the Depariment of Public Works

Each Metro Councd Dislrict can allocate
funds to guwchase litter receptades. Re-
guests and mstallations are made through
the Department of Public Works

Wire litter basket

Each Metro Couned District can gliocate
Siatted tter | funds to purchase liter receptacles. Re-

receptacie | guests and nstaftations are made through
the Depanment of Public Works.

The black or green slotted
ones range around $1,100 which includes liner, bolting down to ground and freight charge. However, the location
has to have an area for bolting down. If it's a sidewalk there must be 48 inches clearance for handicap after
installing the can. (Wheel chair, walker, efc...) If not a concrete pad will have to be poured to accommodate the
trash can. When you get me the locations | will be glad to inspect the area. | have had many installed.

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by
the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any
disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly
prohibited and may be unlawful.

Hughes, Susan <Susan.Hughes@louisvilleky.gov> Wed, Apr 20, 2022 at 10:03 AM
To: "swhughes11@gmail.com" <swhughesii@gmail.com>

Approval of Iocalons on HICKory

3of7 4/20/2022, 10:19 AM
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From: Luckett, Daniel R <Daniel Lucketi@louisvilleky. gov>

Sent: Tuesday, April 19, 2022 10:44 AM

To: Rohrman, Ronald <Ronald. Rohrman@louisvilleky.gov>; Brown, Jeffrey E <Jeffrey Brown@ilouisvilleky.gov>;
Smith, Archie <Archie Smith@louisvilieky.gov>; Axsom, Amy <Amy.Axsom@louisvilleky.gov>, Baldon, Antonio J Sr
<Antonio. BaldonSr@louisvilleky gov>

Ce: Sullivan, Leonard <teonard Sullivan@louisvilleky gov>; Maynard, Karen <Karen.Maynard@louisvilleky.gov>,
Hughes, Susan <Susan. Hughes@louisvilleky. gov>

Subject: RE: 7 black permanent trash cans on Hickory Street

Thank you all!

Mr. Baldon, we are doing the NDF as we speak and will get this to appropriations quickly. Thank you for your
assistance. Since there may be a 20-22 week delay in gefting the cans here can you go on and order? Thank you!

From: Rohrman, Ronald <Renald Rohrman@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, April 19, 2022 9:24 AM

To: Brown, Jeffrey E <Jefirey. Brown@louisvilieky.gov>; Smith, Archie <Archie. Smith@iouisvilleky. gov>; Luckett,
Daniel R <Daniel. Luckett@louisvilleky. gov>; Axsom, Amy <Amy.Axsom@louisvilleky.gov>; Baldon, Antonio J Sr
<Agnitonio. BaldonSr@iouisvilieky.gov>

Ce: Sullivan, Leonard <Leonard. Sullivan@iouisvilleky.gov>; Maynard, Karen <Karen Maynard@louisvilleky. gov>
Subject: Re: 7 black permanent trash cans on Hickory Street

Thanks Archie, | appreciate &

| didn't foresee any issues either.

Nick Rohrman

Inspections Supervisor
Engineering/Construction Division
Louisville Metro Public Works & Assets
3515 Newburg Rd

Louisville, Ky 40218

Ph-502-210-2700

ronald. rohrman@leuisvilleky.gov

From: Brown, Jeffrey E <Jeffrey. Brown@iouisvilleky.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, April 19, 2022 9:15 AM
To: Smith, Archie <Archie. Smith@louisvilleky.gov>; Luckett, Daniel R <Daniel Luckett@louisvilleky. gov>; Axsom, Amy
<Amy.Axsom@iouisvilleky.gov>; Baldon, Antonic J Sr <Antonio BaldonSr@louisvilleky.gov>
Cc: Rohrman, Ronald <Ronald. Rohrman@louisvilieky.gov>; Sullivan, Leonard <Leonard Sullivan@louisvilleky.gov>;
Maynard, Karen <Karen Maynard@icuisvilieky.gov>
40f7  Subject: FW: 7 black permanent trash cans on Hickory Street 4/20/2022, 10:19 AM
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Thanks Archie

Jeffrey Brown, PE

From: Smith, Archie <Archie Smith@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Tuesday, April 19, 2022 :01 AM

To: Rohrman, Ronald <Ronald. Rehrman@louisvilleky.gov>; Sullivan, Leonard <Leonard Sullivan@fouisvilleky.gov>;
Brown, Jeffrey E <Jeffrey Brown@louisvilieky. gov>

Subject: RE: 7 black permanent trash cans on Hickory Street

Nick,

seestizigsue with affixing trash cans at these localions.
Each location is within the verge and allows enough space to meet ADA Sidewalk & Ramp Requirements.
i took piciures for more exact or precise locations to give you a better visual.

If you need anything further, give me a call.
v,

Archie

From: Rohrman, Ronald <Ronald. Rohrman@louisvilleky.gov>

Sent: Monday, April 18, 2022 2:03 PM

To: Suflivan, Leonard <Leonard. Sullivar@louisvilleky. gov>; Smith, Archie <Archie. Smith@iouisvilleky. gov>
Subject: Re: 7 black permanent trash cans on Hickory Street

Arcmg,

Please check on these locations tomaorrow and report back. | am familiar with these locations
and do not see anything that would prohibit placing the garbage cans. There are a lot of "Verge"
areas where they can be placed not obstructing sidewalks.

All the locations are in the Google Drive Folder link in the very 15t email.

Thanks

Sof7 4/20/2022, 10:19 AM
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Nick Rohrman

Inspections Supervisor
Engineering/Construction Division
Louisville Metro Public Works & Assets
3515 Newburg Rd

Louisville, Ky 40218

Ph-502-210-2700

ronaid rohrman@louisvilieky. gov

From: Sullivan, Leonard <bLecnard. Sullivan@ilouisvilleky.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 18, 2022 1:50 PM

To: Rohrman, Ronald <Ronald. Rohrman@louisvilleky. gov>
Subject: FW: 7 black permanent frash cans on Hickory Street

Hick,

Get someone to look at this. Thanks!

Sent via the Samsung Galaxy S10e, an AT&T 5G Evolution capabie smariphone

-——— Oyriginal message ———

From: "Brown, Jefirey E" <Jefirey. Brown@louisvilleky.gov>
Date: 4/18/22 12:44 PM (GMT-05:00)

To: "Sullivan, Leonard" <Leonard Sulivan@louisvilleky.gov>
Cc: "Luckett, Daniel R" <Daniel. Lucketi@louisvilleky.gov>

Subject: RE: 7 black permanent trash cans on Hickory Street

Leonard,

Could you have an inspector scope these out please? There's a great map and photos in the link at the beginning of
the email chain

Jefirey Brown, PE

60f7 4/20/2022, 10:19 AM
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From: Luckett, Daniel R <Daniel Luckett@louisvilleky.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 18, 2022 12:38 PM

To: Brown, Jeffrey E <Jeffrey Brown@louisvilleky.gov>
Subject: FW: 7 black permanent trash cans on Hickory Street

Hi Jeffl

Per Mr. Baldon below can you have an inspector check out the locations for the proposed permanent trash cans to
make sure there is room for them with no new concrete pad? Click on the google drive folder to see the locations. You

might be able to determine through lojic.

[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
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